# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legatum Limited		08/26/2021	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Legatum Foundation Limited	
Street Address:	Level 2, Legatum Plaza, DIFC	
Internal Address:	PO Box 506625	
City:	Dubai	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	
Entity Type:	Exempted Company: BERMUDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540408	LEGATUM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8324396011 Phone:

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa LaBauve

Address Line 1: 8945 Long Point Road, Suite 120

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77055

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 9028-015US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Melissa LaBauve/Fleckman & McGlynn, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8945 Long Point Rd., Suite 200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa LaBauve
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa LaBauve/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0855 source=Trademark Assignment LEGATUM US 3540408 Legatum Limited DIFC assigned to LFL SIGNED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment LEGATUM US 3540408 Legatum Limited DIFC assigned to LFL SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0856 ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Legatum Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of

the United Arab Emirates having a business address of Level 2, Legatum Plaza, DIFC, PO Box

506625, Dubai, UAE has adopted and is using the following marks for which the following United

States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

Mark Registration No.

**LEGATUM** 3540408

WHEREAS, Legatum Foundation Limited, an exempted company organized under the

laws of Bermuda having a business address of Level 2, Legatum Plaza, DIFC, PO Box 506625,

Dubai, UAE, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-

referenced mark and registration of the mark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Legatum Limited does hereby assign to Legatum Foundation

Limited all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the registration of the mark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0857 Legatum Limited further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Legatum Foundation Limited full right, title, and interest in and to the mark.

Legatum Limited

Name: Alan McCormick

Title: Director

Date: 26th August 2021

**RECORDED: 08/31/2021**